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VENDED FRONTLOAD WASHER

I
l FEATURES

I oo factory preset cycles with 27
user-customizable settings

® 2 revenue-enhancing cycle modifers

e Time remaining countdown

® low water usage

® Industry-leading 440 G-Force extraction

® Freestanding units can be installed on any
floor and any level

e Suspension with out-of-balance logic
e Stainless steel cylinder

® Soap box with four compartments

® Door opens 180 degrees for easy loading
and unloading

® Integrated anti-vandal coin box

® Available in stainless steel or Anthracite Grey

o ADA certified

LOW WATER LOW ENERGY REVENUE
CONSUMPTION CONSUMPTION ENHANCEMENT



TYPE

CAPACITY

CYLINDER VOLUME
MOTOR

frequency controlled
EXTRACTION SPEED
G-FORCE

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
ELECTRIC HEATING

DRAIN

WATER CONSUMPTION per cycle
WEF (water factor)

MEF (modified energy factor)
DIMENSIONS

height

width

depth

net weight

SHIPPING DIMENSIONS
height

width

depth

shipping weight
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lbs

cu ft

Hp

rem

kw

WASHER

21.5
3.42

9
1200
440

120/60/1
4.8
gravity
1.7
3.8
2.98

407/16

267/8

27 3/4
250

451/2
29
323/4
270
cULus / cCSAus

primus
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