



VENDED FRONTLOAD WASHER





FEATURES

- 6 factory preset cycles with 27 user-customizable settings
- 2 revenue-enhancing cycle modifers
- Time remaining countdown
- Low water usage
- Industry-leading 440 G-Force extraction
- Freestanding units can be installed on any floor and any level
- Suspension with out-of-balance logic
- Stainless steel cylinder
- Soap box with four compartments
- Door opens 180 degrees for easy loading and unloading
- Integrated anti-vandal coin box
- Available in stainless steel or Anthracite Grey
- ADA certified







ТҮРЕ		WASHER
CAPACITY	lbs	21.5
CYLINDER VOLUME	cu ft	3.42
MOTOR		
frequency controlled	Нр	.9
EXTRACTION SPEED	rpm	1200
G-FORCE		440
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION		120/60/1
ELECTRIC HEATING	kW	4.8
DRAIN		gravity
WATER CONSUMPTION per cycle	g	11.7
WF (water factor)		3.8
MEF (modified energy factor)		2.98
DIMENSIONS		
height	in	40 7/16
width	in	26 7/8
depth	in	27 3/4
net weight	lbs	250
SHIPPING DIMENSIONS		
height	in	45 1/2
width	in	29
depth	in	32 3/4
shipping weight	lbs	270
AGENCY APPROVALS		cUL _{US} / cCSA _{US}

AY16-0013

For the most accurate information, the installation guide should be used for all design and construction purposes. Due to continuous product improvements, design and specifications subject to change without notice. The quality management system of Alliance Laundry Systems' Ripon facility has been registered to ISO 9001:2008.



